

# ORGANIC MANICOTTI WITH MARINARA SAUCE ENTRÉE 11 OZ. SPECIFICATIONS

**Product Code:** 70943

**Pack Size:** 6 Trays – Net Wt. 4.13 lbs.

**Ingredients:** Water, Organic Concentrated Crushed Tomatoes, Organic Grass-Fed Whole Milk Ricotta Cheese, Organic Wheat Flour (Organic Semolina and/or Organic Extra Fancy Durum Flour), Organic Onion, Organic Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, and Enzymes), Organic Cage Free Pasteurized Egg Whites, Organic Evaporated Cane Juice, Organic Canola Oil, Organic Garlic, Sea Salt, Organic Corn Starch, Organic Basil, Organic Parsley, Organic Black Pepper, and Organic Oregano. **ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, EGGS.**

**Physical Dimensions:** 7 11/16" x 5 7/8" x 1 1/2"

**Cooking Instructions - \*Due to differences in oven & microwave design cooking time may vary.  
Keep Frozen Until Ready to Heat. Do Not Use in Toaster Oven.**

**Microwave Oven:**

1. Cooking time based on 800 watt oven
2. Remove tray from box
3. Cut a one inch slit in the plastic wrap
4. Place completely frozen product in microwave oven
5. Cook on High for 7 minutes
6. Let stand 2 minutes
7. Carefully remove wrap and serve

**Conventional Oven:**

1. Preheat oven to 375° F.
2. Remove tray from box
3. Remove the plastic wrap and cover with foil
4. Place tray on cookie sheet in center of oven
5. Bake for 40-45 minutes or until 160° F.
6. Let stand for 2-3 minutes

**ALWAYS HEAT PRODUCT TO INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160° F.**

**Nutritional:**

Serving Size: 1 Container (312g)	
Servings Per Container: 1	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories: 380	Calories from Fat: 150
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 16g	25%
Saturated Fat 9g	43%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 50mg	17%
<b>Sodium</b> 610mg	25%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 41g	14%
Dietary Fiber 4g	14%
Sugars 8g	
<b>Protein</b> 19g	
Vitamin A 20%	•
Calcium 25%	•
Vitamin C 20%	
Iron 20%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
<b>Nutrients:</b>	<b>Calories:</b>
	<b>2,000</b>
	<b>2,500</b>
Total Fat	Less than 65g
Sat. Fat	Less than 20g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g
Dietary Fiber	25g

**Microbiological:**

Aerobic Plate Count	<500,000/G	Mold	<5,000/G
Total Coliforms	<500/G	Salmonella	Neg. in 25 G
E.Coli	<10/G	Listeria Monocytogens	Neg. in 25 G
Staphylococcus Aureus	<50/G	Shigella	Neg. in 25 G
Yeast	<5,000/G		

**Shelf Life:** 24 months – Frozen Unopened Package

**Stacking:** 18 Block x 10 High = 180 cases per pallet

**Box Dimensions:** 12 1/2" x 8" x 4 3/4"

**Case Cube:** 0.38

**UPC: Unit:** 0-78411-12120-1

**Case:** 0-78411-12126-3

**Code Dating:** ex: April 1, 2003 / Code:109139 / 1=1<sup>st</sup> Shift / 091=Day of Year (Julian Date) / 3=Year / 9=Time of Day (9<sup>th</sup> Hour)